REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: September 8, 2015

SUBJECT: Resolution in Support – Historic Markers Program

PRESENTER: Carey O'Cain, Laurel Park Mayor

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1.) Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Board of Commissioners is requested to adopt the attached Resolution in Support of the Historic Markers Project proposed by the Henderson County Heritage Museum. The Resolution has already received the support of the Town of Laurel Park, and was presented to all members of the LCCCA at their most recent meeting.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the attached Resolution as presented.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move that the Board adopt the attached Resolution in support of the Historic Markers *Program.*

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite #1
Hendersonville, NC 28792
Phone (828) 697-4808 • Fax (828) 692-9855
www.hendersoncountync.org

THOMAS THOMPSON Chairman CHARLIE MESSER Vice-Chairman J. MICHAEL EDNEY GRADY HAWKINS WILLIAM LAPSLEY

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF HISTORIC MARKERS PROJECT IN HENDERSON COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

- **WHEREAS**, the Henderson County Heritage Museum has proposed to support a Historic Markers Project within Henderson County; and
- **WHEREAS,** Historic Markers will promote social, heritage, economic, health and benefits preserving Henderson County's trails and tourism; and
- **WHEREAS,** Henderson County supports the Historic Markers Project in the County and encourages the Municipalities to proceed with this project; and
- **WHEREAS,** an Advisory Board will be established to compile, document, prioritize, implement, fundraise, and install approved Historic Markers designated appropriate to preserve the heritage and education for the benefit of Henderson County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners supports the Historic Markers Project in Henderson County and encourages the Municipalities to proceed with this project.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the County of Henderson to be affixed.

Adopted this the 8th day of September, 2015.

	THOMAS THOMPSON, CHAIRMAN
	HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
ATTEST:	
TERESA L. WILSON, CLERK TO THE BOARD	